

Press Release

Wednesday, February 28, 2024

North Ridgeville Parks & Recreation Commission Meeting Cancellation

North Ridgeville, OH – The North Ridgeville Parks & Recreation Commission meeting scheduled for Wednesday, February 28, 2024 at 7:30p.m. in the North Ridgeville Senior Center has been <u>cancelled</u> due to the lack of quorum. Our next regularly scheduled commission meeting will be held on Wednesday, March 27, 2024 at 7:30p.m.

#

Media Contact: Kevin Fougerousse, (440) 353-0825, kfougerousse@nridgeville.org